
1/5/2026

NRAO Budget Authority List

Position Level Budget Authority 
within division

Group Lead/First Level 
Supervisor/Deputy Division Head

$5,000

Manager/Second Level 
Supervisor/Division Head

$10,000

Deputy AD/Business Manager $50,000
Assistant Director/ngVLA PM/GBO 
Director

$100,000

AD Admin/Deputy Director $500,000
Director (all Budgets) $1,000,000
AUI President (all Budgets) $4,000,000

Division or Project-specific budget authorties:

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL01 CDL MACHINE SHOP MECH ENG SR CDL GREG MORRIS $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL02 ADVANCED RECEIVERS SCI RE CDL MATTHEW MORGAN $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL03 PHASED ARRAY FEEDS PAF ELEC ENG SR WILLIAM SHILLUE $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL04 DIGITAL DESIGN DD ELEC ENG SR STEPHEN WUNDUKE $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL05 ALMA FE LO LEAD ALMA FE LO LEAD DUSTIN VASELAAR $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
DEP AD CDL KAMALJEET SAINI $50,000
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL06 ALMA COLD CARTRIDGE ELEC ENG TL JOHN EFFLAND $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
DEP AD CDL KAMALJEET SAINI $50,000
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL07 LOW NOISE AMP GROUP LNA GROUP LEAD
CLAUDIO JARUFE 
TRONCOSO $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1

AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL08 DEP ASST DIR CDL DEP AD CDL KAMALJEET SAINI $50,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Page 1 of 11



1/5/2026

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL09 AD CDL AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL10 MM & Sub-MM SCI RE MM ALESSANDRO NAVARRINI $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL11 ALMA PHOTONICS LEAD ALMA PHOTONI LD CHRISTOPHE JACQUES $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
DEP AD CDL KAMALJEET SAINI $50,000
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL12 TKIP AMPLIFIERS SCI RE TKIP PATRICIO MENA $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL13 BAND 6 V2-PH1 PROJ MGR IV CV MICHAEL SHANNON $5,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
ELEC ENG TL JOHN EFFLAND $10,000
DEP AD CDL KAMALJEET SAINI $50,000
AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

DIR01 DIRECTOR OFFICE ADMIN DIR EXEC ADM SR NIKKI CORRELL $5,000 1.20.DIR.DIR.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ADV01 ADVANCEMENT DIR ADVANCEMENT TBD $10,000 1.20.DIR.ADV.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA01 NGVLA ELEC ENG NGVLA EE PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
1.20.NGV.NAE.1,
1.20.NGV.NAT.1

AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA02 NGVLA PROJECT MGMT NGVLA SW PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000

1.20.NGV.NSD.1,
1.20.NGV.NBI.1,
1.20.NGV.NPM.1

AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA03 NGVLA SCIENTIST NGVLA PRJ SCI ERIC MURPHY $100,000 1.20.NGV.NSS.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA04 NGVLA COMPUTING SOFTWARE NGVLA CS IPT RACHEL ROSEN $5,000 1.20.NGV.NCS.1
NGVLA SW PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA05 NGVLA EPO NGVLA EPO IPT BARBARA GRUBER $5,000 1.20.NGV.NEP.1 
NGVLA SW PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA06 NGVLA CSP & TIMING PAF ELEC ENG SR WILLIAM SHILLUE $5,000 1.20.NGV.NPT.1 

NGVLA EE PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA07 NGVLA SYSTEMS ENGINEERING NGVLA SE IPT PIETER KOTZE $5,000 1.20.NGV.NSE.1 

NGVLA EE PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

COM01 COMMUNICATIONS HD COMM BRIAN KENT $50,000 1.20.COM.COM.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SPM01 SPECTRUM MANAGEMENT AD SPM CHRISTOPHER DE PREE $100,000 1.20.SPM.SPM.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SPM02 PRCZ PROG MGR I RANDALL ARNOLD $5,000 1.20.SPM.SPM.1
AD SPM CHRIS DE PREE $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SPM03 NRQZ WEB APP PROG MGR I RANDALL ARNOLD $5,000 1.20.SPM.SPM.1
AD SPM CHRIS DE PREE $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ODI02 BROADER IMPACTS BROAD P PM DANIELLE ROWLAND $5,000 1.20.DIR.ODI.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

DIR03 DIR OFFICE AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000 1.20.DIR.DIR.1

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ADM01 OBS ADMIN AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

1.20.ADM.ADM.1,
1.20.ZBS.RAO.1,
1.20.ADM.BUS.1

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ANA01 DEP DH NA ALMA DEP DH NA ALMA ADELE PLUNKETT $5,000
1.20.AOP.ANA.1,
1.20.AOP.ASC.1

DH NA ALMA CATHERINE VLAHAKIS $50,000
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ANA02 SCI DATA ANALST GP SCI DATA GP MGR ERICA KELLER $5,000 1.20.AOP.ANA.1
DH NA ALMA CATHERINE VLAHAKIS $50,000
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ANA03 DH NA ALMA ARC DH NA ALMA CATHERINE VLAHAKIS $50,000 1.20.AOP.ANA.1
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ANA04 ALMA DIRECTOR DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000 1.20.AOP.ANA.1

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ANA05 NA ALMA SCI CENTER I NA ALMA SCI I GEORGE PRIVON $5,000 1.20.AOP.ANA.1
DH NA ALMA CATHERINE VLAHAKIS $50,000
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ANA06 NA ALMA SCI CENTER II NA ALMA SCI II LORETO BARCOS MUNOZ $5,000 1.20.AOP.ANA.1
DH NA ALMA CATHERINE VLAHAKIS $50,000
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

OBL01 OBSERVATORY LIBRARY LIBRARIAN LANCE UTLEY $10,000 1.20.SSR.OBL.1
AD SSR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SSR01 ARCHIVES ARCHIVIST ANTHONY PEARSON $5,000 1.20.SSR.SSR.1
AD SSR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SSR02 SSR AD SSR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000 1.20.SSR.SSR.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

PMD01 PROGRAM MGNT AD PMD DIANE PAULSON $100,000 1.20.PMD.PMD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

HRD02 SO HR SITE MGR SO HR MGR ALLEN LEWIS $5,000 1.20.HRD.HRD.1
AD HR FAYE GILES $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Position Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

HRD03 BENEFITS BENEFITS ANLST SARAH ARNOLD $5,000
1.20.HRD.HRD.1,
1.10.FNG.NAF.9

AD HR FAYE GILES $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

 Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description  Approval Title Code  Name 

 Maximum 
Amount  Organization 

HRD04 HUMAN RESOURCES AD HR FAYE GILES $100,000 1.20.HRD.HRD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

EPO02 STEAM EDUCATION STEAM PEO MONTANA WILLIAMS $5,000 1.20.EPO.EPO.1
AD EPO BARBARA GRUBER $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

EPO03 EPO AD EPO BARBARA GRUBER $100,000 1.20.EPO.EPO.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

EPO04 NEWS AND PUBLIC INFO MGR NEWS PUBLIC MGR JILL MALUSKY $10,000 1.20.EPO.EPO.1
AD EPO BARBARA GRUBER $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

MIS01 MGMT INFO SYTEMS MGR MIS SYSTEMS MGR CHARLES BEVERAGE $10,000 1.20.ADM.MIS.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

FAC01 FACILITIES FACILITIES MGR JOSHUA BULLOCK $10,000 1.20.ADM.FAC.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CAP01 CONTRACTS PROCUREMENT CAP MGR RICHARD SAKSHAUG $50,000 1.20.ADM.CAP.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

BUD01 BUDGET HD OBS BUDGET JASON JENNINGS $250,000 1.20.ADM.BUD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ISD01 WINDOWS SUPPORT DEP DIV HD ISD ZACHARY VALENTE $10,000 1.20.ADM.ISD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ISD02 ISD SYSTEMS ISD SYS ADM IV DEREK HART $5,000 1.20.ADM.ISD.1
NET OPS MGR SANFORD GEORGE $10,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ISD03 CYBER SECURITY INFO SEC OFCR WADE CRAIG $10,000 1.20.ADM.ISD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ISD04 INFO SERVICES DEP DIV HD ISD ZACHARY VALENTE $10,000 1.20.ADM.ISD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ISD05 NETWORK OPERATIONS NET OPS MGR SANFORD GEORGE $10,000 1.20.ADM.ISD.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ESS01 ENVIRONMENT SAFETY SEC AD ESS JACK PIRNER $100,000 1.20.ESS.ESS.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SWD01 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT DIV DEP AD SWD LAURA JENSEN $50,000
1.20.DMS.SWD.1, 
1.20.DMS.GSD.1

AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

DMS01 DATA MGNT AND SOFTWARE AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000 1.20.DMS.DMS.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SIS01 SIS NM COMPUTING NM COMP LD TBD $5,000 1.20.DMS.DMS.1
DEP AD SIS STEPHAN WITZ $50,000
AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SIS02 SIS INFO SVS INFO SVS ST MGR TBD $5,000
1.20.DMS.DMS.1,
1.20.DMS.SIS.1

DEP AD SIS STEPHAN WITZ $50,000
AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

SIS03 SIS DIV DEP AD SIS STEPHAN WITZ $50,000 1.20.DMS.DMS.1
AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NBD01 NM WHSE PROPERTY CONTROL NM WHSE SUPVR BRENT AVERY $5,000 1.20.NMO.NBD.1
NM BUSINESS MGR ALLEN BASSETT $50,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NBD02 NM SHIP REC FLEET MGMT NM SHIP REC MGR MICHAEL TORRES $5,000 1.20.NMO.NBD.1
NM BUSINESS MGR ALLEN BASSETT $50,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NBD03 NM BUSINESS DIVISION NM BUSINESS MGR ALLEN BASSETT $50,000

1.20.NMO.NBD.1,
1.20.NMO.NFC.1, 
1.20.ADM.BUS.1

ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NAS02 NM ARRAY SCI PIPELINE OPS NM AR PL OPS GL AMY KIMBALL $5,000 1.20.NMO.NAS.1
VLA VLBA DH YLVA PIHLSTROM $10,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NAS03 VLA VLBA SCI TELECOPE VLA VLBA STS GL PAUL DEMOREST $5,000 1.20.NMO.NAS.1
VLA VLBA DH YLVA PIHLSTROM $10,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NAS04 NM ARRAY SCI CTR DIV VLA VLBA DH YLVA PIHLSTROM $10,000 1.20.NMO.NAC.1
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NAC01 NM AC VLBA OPS VLBA OPS TM 1 JIM OGLE $5,000 1.20.NMO.NAC.1
ARRAY OPS DH TBD $10,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NAC02 NM AC VLA OPS VLA OPS TM 1 MATT GARDINER $5,000 1.20.NMO.NAC.1
ARRAY OPS DH TBD $10,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NAC03 ARRAY OPERATIONS ARRAY OPS DH TBD $10,000 1.20.NMO.NAC.1
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE01 SERVO SERVO TM1 BRUCE MUES $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE02 VLBA FIELD VLBA FIELD TM 1 KELLY GREENE $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE03 NM ELEC CRYOGENICS NM EL CRYO TM 1 JESSE MADIGAN $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE04 NM ELEC SYSTEMS NM ELEC SYS GL DAVID DANIEL $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE05 NM ELEC FRONT END NM ELEC FE GL ROBERT LONG $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE06 NM ELEC LO IF NM ELEC LO IF JEFFREY YARNELL $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE07 NM ELEC DIV DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NEE08 NM ELEC DATA ACQUISITION NM ELEC DA GL MATTHEW LUCE $5,000 1.20.NMO.NEE.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NFC01 NM ENG SER FACILITIES NM FAC TM 1 SHANE BACA $5,000 1.20.NMO.NES.1
NM ENG SER DH JEFF YARNELL $10,000
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NES01 NM ENG SER ANTENNA GP ANTENNA TECH LD LORENZO BENAVIDEZ $5,000 1.20.NMO.NES.1
NM ENG SER DH JEFF YARNELL $10,000
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NES02 NM ENG SER MECHANCIAL NM ENG MECH GL TBD $5,000 1.20.NMO.NES.1
NM ENG SER DH JEFF YARNELL $10,000
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NES03 NM ENGINEERING SER DIV NM ENG SER DH JEFF YARNELL $10,000 1.20.NMO.NES.1
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NOP01 NM OPERATIONS SCI AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000 1.20.NMO.NAS.1
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NOP03 VLBA DEVELOPMENT VLBA DEV DEP AD WALTER BRISKEN $50,000 1.20.NMO.NMO.1
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NOP04 NM OPERATIONS NM BUSINESS MGR ALLEN BASSETT $50,000 1.20.NMO.NMO.1
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GTO01 GBO TELESCOPE MECH GB TECH MGR 1 JOSEPH VANDEVENDER $5,000 1.20.GBO.GTO.3
GB TELE DH BRYAN JENKINS $10,000
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GTO02 GBO TELESCOPE OPS GB TECH MGR 2 MARTIN CHESTNUT $5,000 1.20.GBO.GTO.3
GB TELE DH BRYAN JENKINS $10,000
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GTO03 GBO TELESCOPE GB TELE DH BRYAN JENKINS $10,000 1.20.GBO.GTO.3
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GSS01 GBO SCI STAFF DIV GB SS CHIEF SCI DAVID FRAYER $10,000 1.20.GBO.GSS.3
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GME01 GB MECH ENG DIV GB M ENG SPC IV HARRY SIPE $5,000 1.20.GBO.GME.3
GB FAC ENG DH ADAM TAYLOR $10,000
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GFD01 GB FACILITIES GB FAC MAIN LD JOSH MOORE $5,000 1.20.GBO.GFD.3
GB FAC ENG DH ADAM TAYLOR $10,000
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GFD02 GB FACILITIES MECH DIV GB FAC ENG DH ADAM TAYLOR $10,000 1.20.GBO.GFD.3
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GEE01 GB ELEC ENG DIGITAL GB ELEC ENG DDH STEVE WHITE $5,000 1.20.GBO.GEE.3
GB ELEC ENG DH JASON RAY $10,000
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GEE02 GB ELEC ENG DIV GB ELEC ENG DH JASON RAY $10,000 1.20.GBO.GEE.3
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GBD01 GB HOSPITALITY GB HOSP MGR DOUGLAS HONNOR $5,000 1.20.GBO.GBD.3
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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1/5/2026

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GBD02 GB BUSINESS DIV GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000

1.20.GBO.GBD.3,
1.20.SPM.SPM.1, 
1.20.ADM.BUS.1

GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000  
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GCS01 GB COMPUTING SIS GB SU ADM V CHRIS CLARK $10,000 1.20.DMS.SIS.1
GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GDO01 GB DIR OFFICE GB BUSINESS MGR CHRISTINE PLUMLEY $50,000 1.20.GBO.GDO.3
GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

OCA01 CHILE BUSINESS CHILE BUS MGR RODRIGO BRITO $50,000
1.20.AOP.OCA.2,
1.20.AOP.JAO.2

OCA AD PAULINA BOCAZ $100,000
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

OCA03 CHILE OUTREACH CHILE OD OFCR SONIA DUFFAU $5,000 1.20.AOP.OCA.2
OCA AD PAULINA BOCAZ $100,000
DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUINR AUI NRAO AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $1,000,000 1.20.DIR.DIR.1
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUICH AUI CHILE OCA AD PAULINA BOCAZ $100,000 1.20.AOP.OCA.2
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUIGB AUI GBO GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000 1.20.GBO.GBD.3
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUICO AUI CORPORATE AUI CFO MARK MACKEY $500,000 1.10.COR.COR.9
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUIBD AUI BOARD OF DIRECTORS AUI CORP SECRETARY WESLEY HILLIS $100,000 1.10.COR.COR.9
AUI CFO MARK MACKEY $500,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUI01 AUI INCUBATOR - GENERAL & ADMIN AUI CFO MARK MACKEY $500,000 1.30.ZGA.ZGA.8
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUI02 AUI INCUBATOR - WORKFORCE DEV AUI EPSSG DIRECTOR TBD $100,000 1.30.WFD.WFD.8
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000
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1/5/2026

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUI03 AUI INCUBATOR - EPE AUI EPE DIRECTOR
TIFFANY STONE 
WOLBRECHT $100,000 1.30.STM.STM.8

AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUI04 AUI INCUBATOR - M&O AUI EPSSG DIRECTOR TBD $500,000 1.30.MOE.MOE.8
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

AUI05 AUI INCUBATOR - ENGY & MATL AUI EEP DIRECTOR TBD $500,000 1.30.MOE.MOE.8
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

IMCA1 AUI LABS IMCA-CAT CAT DIRECTOR LISA KEEFE $100,000 1.30.MOE.MOE.8
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NM LARGE NM requisitions > $500,000 AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000 1.20.NMO.NMO.1
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GB LARGE GB requisitions > $500,000 GB DIR ANTHONY REMIJAN $100,000 1.20.GBO.GDO.3
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

CDL LRG CDL requisitions > $500,000 AD CDL BERT HAWKINS $100,000 1.20.CDL.CDL.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ALMA LRG ALMA requisitions > $500,000 DEP DIR PHIL JEWELL $500,000 1.20.AOP.ANA.1
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

ADMN LRG Admin requisitions > $500,000 AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000 1.20.ADM.ADM.1
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

EPO LRG EPO requisitions > $500,000 AD EPO BARBARA GRUBER $100,000 1.20.EPO.EPO.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA LG ngVLA requisitions > $500,000 NGVLA SW PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

NGVLA L2 ngVLA requisitions > $500,000 NGVLA EE PM WILLIAM HOJNOWSKI $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
DIRECTOR ANTHONY BEASLEY $1,000,000
AUI PRESIDENT ADAM COHEN $4,000,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

GRANTS

All outside funding Projects 
(6xxxx), unless a separate Pxxxx 
route is noted below GRANTS ADMIN GRACE LIPSCOMB $5,000 1.20.ADM.CAP.1


CON ADMIN SUP DAPHNE ANDERSON $200,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description (30) Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0127 HERA COSMIC DAWN AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000 1.20.SSR.SSR.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

1.20.NGV.NAE.1, 
1.20.NGV.NAT.1, 
1.20.NGV.NPT.1, 
1.20.NGV.NSE.1

1.20.NGV.NSD.1, 
1.20.NGV.NSS.1, 
1.20.NGV.NBI.1, 
1.20.NGV.NCS.1, 
1.20.NGV.NEP.1, 
1.20.NGV.NPM.1
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Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0171 NEXT GEN RADAR DESIGNS PROJ MGR III RACHEL GEIGER $5,000 1.20.CDL.RAD.1
RADAR DH PATRICK TAYLOR $50,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0184 SPECTRUMX PROG MGR I RANDALL ARNOLD $5,000 1.20.DIR.ODI.1
AD SPM CHRIS DE PREE $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0186 VLBI CORRELATOR SUPPORT PROJ MGR IV HEATHER MARSHALL $5,000 1.20.ADM.CAP.1
VLBA DEV DEP AD WALTER BRISKEN $50,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0195 SII-NRDZ PROG MGR I RANDALL ARNOLD $5,000 1.20.SPM.SPM.1
AD SPM CHRIS DE PREE $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0204 USNO 3RD GEN CORRELATOR PROJ MGR IV HEATHER MARSHALL $5,000 1.20.ADM.CAP.1
VLBA DEV DEP AD WALTER BRISKEN $50,000
AD DMS JEFFREY KERN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0207 ENHANCING VLITE PROJ MGR IV HEATHER MARSHALL $5,000 1.20.ADM.CAP.1
NM ELEC ENG MICHAEL ERWIN $5,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0212 WV SPOT 2024 EDU SPECIALIST SOPHIE DE SAINT GEORGES $5,000 1.20.GBO.GEP.3
CON ADMIN SUP DAPHNE ANDERSON $200,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0217 SWIFT-SAT PROG MGR I RANDALL ARNOLD $5,000 1.20.SPM.SPM.1
AD SPM CHRIS DE PREE $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0225 LUNAR DATA ACQUISITION AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000 1.20.NMO.NMO.1
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0230 STEM INSTITUTE 2025 EDU SPECIALIST SOPHIE DE SAINT GEORGES $5,000 1.20.GBO.GEP.3
CON ADMIN SUP DAPHNE ANDERSON $200,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

P0234 CENCA BRIDGE BROAD P PM DANIELLE ROWLAND $10,000 1.20.DIR.ADV.1
CON ADMIN SUP DAPHNE ANDERSON $200,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

PXKA X/KA PROJECT XKA PROG MGR ANTONIA HUBBARD $5,000 1.20.NMO.NMO.1
NM ELEC FE WES GRAMMAR $10,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
ASSOC D NM OPS PATRICIA HENNING $150,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000

Requisition 
Approval 
Process 
Code Description Approval Title Code Name

Maximum 
Amount Organization

PVNDA VNDA PROJECT NM ARRAY SCI LUCAS HUINT $5,000 1.20.NMO.NMO.1
PROJ MGR III RACHEL GEIGER $5,000
DEP AD NM DAVID SCHAFER $50,000
VLBA DEV DEP AD WALTER BRISKEN $50,000
AD NM OPS JOSEPH MCMULLIN $100,000
AD ADMIN LAURA LOCKLEDGE $500,000
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Appendix A - Exceptions

1) The Assistant Director for Human Resources has the authority to approve all AP Vouchers up to $100,000 
from
the vendor CRI.
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